
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,598,103.45 0.00 227,568.54 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 3,114.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 6,367.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 22,988.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 6,688.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,641,012.46 0.00 227,568.54 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 65,864.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 8,079.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

73,944.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 138,423.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 85,324.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 7,771.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 30,456.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 447.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

262,423.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 20,935.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 210,674.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

231,609.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 16,226.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,252.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 802.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 31,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

49,370.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 24,964.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 108,240.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,881.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 2,071.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 514,466.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 112,203.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

772,827.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 3,031,188.41 0.00 227,568.54 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 337,826.78 0.00 92,609.71 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 299.99 0.00 1,825.81 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 173.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

338,300.02 0.00 94,435.52 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,394.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,394.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,369,488.43 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 322,004.06 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 103,319.60 0.00 0.00 321,264.33 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

103,319.60 0.00 0.00 321,264.33 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 103,319.60 0.00 0.00 321,264.33 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 61,849.42 0.00 10,789.55 41,380.34 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

61,849.42 0.00 10,789.55 41,380.34 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

165,169.02 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 10,789.55 362,644.67 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,250,255.92
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 450.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 62.27 0.00 3,176.60
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 3,300.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 6,367.18
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 22,988.72
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,688.78
1800 Athletics 22,749.88 0.00 22,749.88
1900 School Activities 98,260.53 0.00 98,260.53

121,072.68 0.00 2,414,237.61
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 65,864.98
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 8,079.37

0.00 0.00 73,944.35
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 138,423.26
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 85,324.76
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 7,771.39
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 30,456.75
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 447.30

0.00 0.00 262,423.46

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 20,935.23
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 210,674.72

0.00 0.00 231,609.95

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 16,226.90
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,252.74
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 802.30
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 31,089.00

0.00 0.00 49,370.94
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 24,964.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 108,240.06
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,881.32
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 2,071.74
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 514,466.72
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 112,203.41

0.00 0.00 772,827.25
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 121,072.68 0.00 3,804,413.56

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 58,905.51 0.00 603,361.31
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 2,125.80
6140 Estopped Warrants 825.80 0.00 999.05

59,731.31 0.00 606,486.16

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 10,787.50 0.00 10,787.50
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 1,394.15

10,787.50 0.00 12,181.65

180,803.99 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 4,410,899.72
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